

VOTE SHEET

June 1, 2010

Docket No. 090505-EI – Review of replacement fuel costs associated with the February 26, 2008 outage on Florida Power & Light's electrical system.

Issue 1: How should the replacement power costs attributable to the February 26, 2008 outage be measured, and what is the amount of such costs?

Recommendation: The calculation of the replacement power costs should be the incremental cost of the system replacement fuel and purchased power cost associated with the generation lost less any mitigating measures, plus interest. The amount to be refunded should be \$13,854,054 \$13,854,054.

APPROVED

Issue 2: What is the appropriate method to credit customers for the replacement power costs determined pursuant to Issue 1?

Recommendation: The appropriate method of issuing the credit is through the 2010 net true-up in Docket 100001-EI, which would lower FPL's 2011 fuel factors.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: All Commissioners

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY

DISSENTING

[Handwritten signatures in the majority column]

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

Oral modification (Document Number 04445-10) attached. Commissioner Edgar requested that the case background be incorporated in the order.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

04540 JUN-10

Vote Sheet

June 1, 2010

Docket No. 090505-EI – Review of replacement fuel costs associated with the February 26, 2008 outage on Florida Power & Light's electrical system.

(Continued from previous page)

Issue 3: Should this docket be closed?

Recommendation: The docket should be closed after the time for filing an appeal has run.

APPROVED

**CLK AGENDA
STAFF COPIED****Ann Cole**

From: Tim Devlin
Sent: Wednesday, May 26, 2010 4:15 PM
To: Robert Graves
Cc: Sharon Allbritton; Arlisha Roberts; Tom Ballinger; Bob Trapp; Beth Salak; Patti Zellner; Commissioners Advisors; Curt Kiser; Mary Anne Helton; Ann Cole
Subject: RE: Requested Oral Modification to Docket No. 090505-EI

Approved.

From: Robert Graves
Sent: Wednesday, May 26, 2010 2:29 PM
To: Tim Devlin
Cc: Sharon Allbritton; Arlisha Roberts; Tom Ballinger; Bob Trapp; Beth Salak; Patti Zellner
Subject: Requested Oral Modification to Docket No. 090505-EI

Mr. Devlin

Staff is requesting to make an oral modification to staff's recommendation in Docket No. 090505-EI at the June 1, 2010 agenda conference. The requested modification will not change staff's overall recommendation.

The requested modification is in the first full paragraph on page 16 of the recommendation and should read as follows:

Based on staff's recommended refund amount of ~~\$13,853,392~~, \$13,854,054, including interest, the estimated impact of a one-time credit on a 1,000 kWh residential bill is \$1.53.

Please let me know if you approve this request.

Thank You,
 Robert E. Graves
 Florida Public Service Commission
 (850) 413-7009

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

04445 MAY 27 0

FPSC-COMMISSION CLEAR

5/27/2010